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.FOaM £5-510 Finglish  7-15-58 L ‘ PAGT 0
22. NAME AND PRESENT RESIDENCE OF l'\'lFE/HUSBAND ( Give maiden name of wije) .
Wone.

23. NAMES AND ADDRESSES CF MY CHILDREN UNDER 21 YEARS OF AGE

None,

24. NAMES OF MEMBERS OF MY FAMILY WHO ARE IMMIGRATING WITH ME
Brather: Saidallah B.S.G. Sirhan

25. NAME AND ADDRESS OF MY FATHER (If deceased, so state) ]
Bishara Salameh Ghattas Sirhan, address unknown

, «

26. MAIDEN NAME AND ADDRESS OF MY MOTHER (If deceased, so state)
Mary Yacoub Mizher, 1647 N. Lake Ave,, Pasadena 6, CaJlfOﬂnlao

27. NEITHER OF MY PARENTS IS LIVING AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF MY NEXT OF KIN IN MY HOME COUNIRY IS
Inapplicable.

28. SINCE MY SIXTEENTH BIRTHDAY MY PLACES OF RESIDENCE FOR SIX MONTHS OR MORE HAVE BEEN -
CITY OR TOWN PROVINCE COUNTRY . DATES (From—To) CALLING OR OCCUPATION ,

Jerusalem, 014 City, Jordan 1949 to 1956 student
Amman‘t Jordan 1956 to date accountant

<
"

29. SINCE MY SIXTEENTH BIRTHDAY | AM OR HAVE BEEN A MEMBER OR AFFILIATE OF THE FOLLOWING POLITICAL, PROFESSIONAL, VOCATIONAL OR
SOCIAL ORGANIZATIONS

NAME AND ADDRESS DATES (From—To) TYPE OF MEMBERSHIP AND
7 OFFICE HELD, IF ANY
YMCA, Jerusalem, 1948 ’ member

30. | SPEAK, READ, WRITE THE FOLLOWING LANGUAGES
LANGUAGE SPOKEN READ WRITTEN

Arabie X X b4
tng1ish X some some

»

31. | HAVE FREVICUSLY BEEN IN THE UNITED STATES DURING THE FOLLOWING PERIODS ('Give year and type of visa or status) (if never, so state)

Never.
Give correct answer in the following by circling " Yes” or ““No” L
32, (A) | HAVE BEEN ARRESTED, CHARGED, INDICTED, OR CONVICTED OF A CRIME YES L)
{8) | HAVE BEEN AN INMATE OF A CIVILIAN OR MILITARY PRISON YES o
33. | HAVE BEEN AN INMATE OF AN ALMSHOUSE ) ves | €O
34. | HAVE BEEN TREATED IN AN INSTITUTION, HOSPITAL, OR OTHER PLACE FOR INSANITY OR OTHER MENTAL DISEASE YES z
35, | HAVE BEEN THE BENEFICIARY OF A PARDON OR AMNESTY “ YES 05
" 7 T Vi
236. 1 HAVE APPLIED] - '/ousw TO Al\"/ ;ICAN CONSULAR OFFICER FOR AN AMERICAN VISA YES “ NO §

/ A "
X . . '

1 2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FOoM Fa-n10 Pl 71553 . ‘
7. IMPOF AN 401710 EPIVATEIN ONE OR MORE CF THE FOMLOYdi -+ CL; \‘ ‘ : oW DML RN s
FICEWE AN IAMITIAN T VISA AND ta :XCLUDABLE FROM THE UNITED STATES UMPL Tl " <rxyn oy 0 7 - e, 0o N TETATEM
AND M2TIOMAIE © ACT. N
Gize corsest e ki #70 ol gring by giveling " Yes” or “No” &
L
(1) I have had one ot mor: . L-ack, of insanity } Yes [(\ a) )
(2) 1am or have bren afdicted wich psychopathic personality, epilepsy, or a mr- il Cefrct i Ves I o
(3) Iam or have becn a narcotic, drug addict, or chronic alcoholic; or I bave hera convicred of illicit posces- s !/"‘\
4 , 4
sion 4of or trafiic in arcotic drugs. Iam or have been an illicit trofiicker in naccotic Jegs l& /
(4) 1am or have been afflicted with tuberculosis, in any of its forms, or with leprosy or ony drogerons con- =N
tagious diseases ‘ ¥es {{ No
(5) 1am afflicted with a physxcal defect, disease or disability of such a nature that it. rasy 2%~ ¢ v 25ility to ¥, D) |
earn 4 lving es Q(o
6) 1 have been ¢ panper, essional b t 5 o
(6) Iam or have 2 panper, professional beggar or vagran 7 es Q\\];Q P
(7) 1 have been convicted of, or I admit committing, a crime involving moral tospionde Yes Q}o)
(8) I have been convicted of two or more offenses for which the aggregate sentence 10 confinement actvally . \]
imposed was five years or more Xes g o
(9) Yam a polygamist, I practice polyzamy, or I advocate the practice of polygamy | Yes [{ Noj
(10) Iam or have been a prostitute, procurer. I am or have been supported wholly o= in part from the ~3

proceeds of prostitution. I am gcing to the United States to engage in an immozal sexnal act, in prosti- | Yes [{No ‘)
tution, or in other unlawful conmercnahzed vice

—
(11) Iam unable to support myself financially in the United States . Yes {{ ch;)i

(12) I have been refused admission to the United States by an Immigration Officer less than one year ago and

I do not have the permission of the Attorney General to apply again for adsmission Yes

(13) 1 have been arfested and déported, removed as a person who fell into distress, as an alien enemy, or at
Government expense, and I seek admission without consent of the Attorney General

Z

glelleigclclellelle)ie]

Yes

(14) (a) I have attempted to obtain a visa or other documentation by fraud or willful missrepresentation of a

B Ye
material fact >

o

(b) I have obtained a visa or other documentation by fraud or willful misrepresentation of a material Yes
fact

=

(15) Iam ineligible to United States citizenship, or I have departed from or I have remained outside the

. . - S . Yes
United States to avoid or evade military service in time of war or national emergency

(16) Iam unable to read and understand some language or dialect

(If over 16 years of age and physically capable of reading) Yes

(17) I have for gain knowingly aided or abetted another alien to enter or try to enter the United States in Yes
violation of law .

(18) I am seeking to entet the United States to engage in activities which would be prejudicial to the public
interest or endanger the welfare, safety, or security of the United States as described in Section 212(a) (27) | Yes [ No
of the Immigration and Nationality Act .

(19) 1am or have been a member of or affiliated with one of the classes described in Section 212(a) (28) of
the Immigration and Nationality Act, which includes anarchists, Communists, advocates of proscribed | Yes
activities, or members of, or affiliates of, proscribed organizations

(20) I probably would, after entry, engage in subversive or other activity described in Section 212(a) (29) of
the Immigration and Nationality Act

Z

(o]

Yes

(o]

NOTE:v If the answer to any of the foregoing is ‘‘Yes' please explain fully on a separate sheet of paper

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FORM F5-510 English ~ 7-15-58

38. | AM SEEKING ENTRY FROM CANADA, MEXICO, OR AN ISLAND ADJACENT TO THE UNITED STATES WITHIN TWO YEARS AFTER ARRIVAL N T
COUNTRY, AND THE NAME OF THE TRANSPORTATION LINE BY WHICH | ARRIVED IN THAT COUNTRY IS

Inapplicable.

The consular officer will assist you in answering the following Parisi39 and 40 ]
39. | CLAIM TO BE EXEMPT FROM EXCLUSION UNDER THE ITEM MARKED "“YES” IN PART 37 ABOVE FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON

None.

13

40, | CLAIM TO BE A (PREFZRINCE-QRUOW : . IMMIGRANT AND MY CLAIM 1S BASED ON THE FOLLOWING FACTS
(NONQUOTA) (Indicate which)

I am a refugee escapee and come within the provisions of Section
15{(a)(3) oi the kct of September 11, 1957, My application was
appr oved by the Department of State Case No. 10591,

41, | WAS ASSISTED IN COMPLETING THIS APPLICATION BY
NAME ADDRESS

the Lhmerican Embassy, Amman,Jordan.

I understand that ¥ am required to sutrender my visa to the United States Immigration Officer at the place where I
apply to enter the Uniced Scates, and that the possession of a visa does not entitle me to enter the United States if I am
found to be inadruissible under che immigration laws.

I, the undersigned applicant for a United States immigrant visa, do solemnly swear (or afirm) that all statements
\ which appear in this application are true and complete. 1 understand that ary willfully false or misleading statement or
willful concealient of a material fact made by me herein may subject me to permanent exclusion from the United States und
if I am admitted to the United States may subject me to criminal prosecution and/or deportation. I thoroughly understand
all the foregoing siatemerts, baving asked for and obtained an explanation on cvery point which was not clear to me.

= /‘
e / / ,,(,,( i)

. V,"r‘.\,/ldflln’ of Applicant)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this __ 259 day of
o tn 19_A0

s ra

A

| “ yr .
LEANVICE WO /u /‘/)/
T/‘[’ﬂ Frdia e, "(_) / P Jf*,‘f N
el Ve U n La"ﬂmb eIt eies ,rn. ser
LLocan € Comdth= b auel’ s Vice bonsuT \; of th&,. Dnited Scarea of faerics
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Unitcd States of America Date _ Feb. 25,1960
Sclective Sorvice Systom Place Amﬁ‘r‘lba‘ﬂsv.,:fmman,;f ord

Registration Information

Bvery male person 18 years of age or older who was
born on or after September 15, 1925, must register with the
local board ¢f the Sclective Service Syshem within € months
following the date on which he entercd wry part of the
United States, I have read and understand the above information,

=

-l

’ .
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The following FBI record, NUMBER

e ek Al Rkt o)

R TV Q’TATES DEPARTMENT OoF & @W"CE
: BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .

"Fa

WASHINGTON, D.C., 20537

@ { 5 B:r zctor.

y

802 378 E , is fumished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
CoNCRRERS NAME AND NUMBER AR DR CHARGE DISPOSITION
PD Pasadena Calif | Sharif Bishara (12-18-63 | inv PC 217 see supplement -
Sirhan 57226 att muzrdex § , A
o | wore [
S0 Los Angeles Sharief Bishara | 3-4-64 | breaking or \ gSo< =
calif Sirhan #C~071362 removing veh ) |
parts :
" "% ‘«*"‘4’5‘; iwm adgat hi
USINS-AR ‘Sharief Bishara | FP '
S. G. Sirhan 2-25-60
#1-448736 : H
| .
Vel
{
.

since neither fingerprints nor &n
identifying number which is indexed

in our files accompat

FBl cannot guaranteg in any manner
that this material concerns the

tadividua! in whom |

ied your reguest

oy are interested

*

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fmg'.vmnnt
contributors. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, corms
municate with agency contnbu‘hng those fingerprints.

Notations indicated by * are NOT M%S&LéﬁsﬁHBBEBﬁ&é 4HE'BI files
gative leads as being possibly idontical with subject of this record.

butaro hstc& only as ulg;ash-

U.8. COVIRNALNT PRINTIRG OFFICE «

$96% Nua €O 7191



UNITE ™ STATES DEPARTMENT OF(

,...' - Mot ftﬂ“”"w ““'“"l}

?
o 3

S CE

} _OEGEN, BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537

Y

-

ﬂ z i Dcrector

The following FBI record, NUMBER - 802 378 E , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
CHNGRRrRRTS” NAwE A MuvoER | AREESTES.0n cisronrrion
#57226 proc susp|prob 1 yr l-cooperate with
P,0, in plan for|psychiatpgic treatment
2-sekk & maint employ & reg¢sid as approvea®
by P.O. 3-Not to|furth molest #-obey all
laws, orders, & regul of Hrob Dept & Crt.
|
| |
| :
I since neither fingerprints nor an
identifying number which is indexed
in our files accompamed your reljuest,
FBL cannpt guarantee in any manner
that this|material concerns the
individualj in whom you are intgrested;
;
| .
?tv‘UI FLEMENT AN
; *

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished F BI by fingerprint

contributors.

* municate with agency contnbutxng tRESRERGSEIMRER E.O. 14176
Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in F'BI files butiare listed onlv as investi-

Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desxred com-~
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The following F'BI record, NUMBER

e

} B}

fﬁ,ﬂ.ﬁqw

UNITE™ ™ STATES DEPARTNIENT OE‘
) BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO

‘ﬁ“;""*‘%

Q’"”’CE

- uﬁ-‘\ 1‘;‘!

W WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537

%Fﬁ

o}

ﬂ ‘ i Dzrector

, iz furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

P U

CONTRIBUTOR OF
FINGERPRINTS

DISPOSITION

802 378 E
NAME AND NUMBER AR e R CHARGE
#57226 proc susp|{prob 1 yi l-cooperate with
P,O. in plan for|psychiatrpic treatment
2-setk & maint employ & rgsid as approévegd
by P.C, 3-Not to|furth molest Z-obey all
laws, orders, & regul of Hrob Dept & Crt.

simce nel

identifying
in our fil
Bl cann
that this
individual

BUI PLEMENT N

f
'

ither fingerprints nor ap

' number which is indeked

oS accompamed your rebuest -
ot guarantee in any manner
material concerns the

in whom you are interested,

\

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI'by fingerprint

contributors.

municate with agency contnbutmg tlrozeREHQHYNDER E.O. 14176
Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files butiare listed only as investi-

Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com-
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The following FBI record, NUMBER

 UNITE™~STATES DEPARTMENT OF

I _OEY

ﬂ ﬁl\ ,5,,‘ “‘"f‘”‘n %"‘F"w“‘"*;“

C saic

BUREAU OF INVESTICGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537

8072

378 E

ﬂ Z i Dcrector

s is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CONTRIBUTOR OF
FINGERPRINTS

NAME AND NUMBER

ARRESTED OR
RECEIVED

CHARGE

DISPOSITION

7

s

#57226 proc susp
P.0., in plan for

by Pooo B“Not tO
laws, orders, &

2~setk & maint en

sinee nel
identifying
in our fil
| FBl cann
that this
individual

}SUI FLEMEN

prob 1 yy l-cooperate with
psychiatric treatment
ploy & rdsid as appréveas’
furth mollest Z£-obey all
Tequl of Hrob Dept & Crt.

3

ither fingerprints nor afl

. number which is indeked
s accompanied your refuest,
bt guarantee in any manney

material concerns the

jn whom you are intg.rested;

=3
~

\

\
Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI' by fingerprint

contributors.

municate with agency contnbuhng thoese dEngespUNDER E.O. 14176
Notatmns mdxcated by “are NOT based on fmgerpnnts in FBI files butiare listed only as investi-

Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com-
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PASADINA POLICS DEPARTMINT Q PAGE 2 \ @ INVESTIGATION RIFORT Froafoam nx
. !’omd:e»:‘;_::_“t:i.-:‘N . , b, » “29:\:}8 3- n\'s'
o ! +
. v‘,
“lq3citicotron Date of th's report Cote pundcr
INV., PC 217 ‘12-18-63 393723

REFFRINCE TO: (CONTINUED FROM CENERAL REFORT FORW Mo. 136)

SUSPESTY gtRHAN WAS INTERROGATED LY THE UNOERS!GNio: INv. DUuvALL AND MR,
ROBINSON. SIRHAN srArco THAT ME WAS EN ROUTE T0O PASAOENA Ciry COLLEGE .T0 Con-
TAGT A FRIEND 70 WHOM HC OWED $6, 1O REPAY THE UONEY. THAT.HE $AS COUNTING i
THE MANEY AS ME WALKED ALONG THE STREFT AND A DIME HAD ROLLED OUT INTO THE
STREET UNDER THE BENNETT VEHICLE . SIRHAN READILY ADMITTED THAT ME KNEW WHO THE
VEHICLE BELONGED TO. HE STATED THAT TP IS %AS THE REASOM ME WAS UNDER,THE BENNETTY
VERICLE, AND HEDENIED THAT HE HAD SEVERED YHE LINE. EXAVINATION OF THE LEFT .' )
REAR BRAKE LINE BY THE 'UNDERSIGNEO AND ROBINSON DISCLOSED YTHAT THE LINE WA§ SEVERED
ALMOST IN THO APPROXIMATELY S1X INCHES FROM THE T WHERE THE LEFY BRAKE LINE LEADS
TC THE LEFT REAR WHEEL. THE UNDERSIGNID DEPRESSED THE PEDAL ON THE 1055 DeSoro
WHILE ROBINSON OBSERVED THE BRA®E LING, AND ROBINSON STATED TMAT THE BRAKE FLUID
SPURTED FORTH FROM THE SEVERED PORTICN OF THE LINE. THIS LINE WAS PHOTOGRAPHED .
ny 18V, CONRIGAN, REMOVED, TAGGED AS E£VIDENCE AMD LEFT IN THE LAB FOR FURTIHER |
EXAMI NAT Y ON. - -
THE UNDERSIGNED AND INV, DUVALL EXAMINED ThE ENGINE OF THE 1955 DESCTO AND FOUND
THAY THERE WAS A NEX UFPER GAS8 (LINE LEADING FROM THE FUEL PUMP T0 THE CARBURETOR,
WH (M HAD APPARENTLY SEEN RECENTLY iNSTALLED.  WE ALSOC NOTEC WHAT APFEARED 10 BE
GUNFOWDER FRAGMENTS LYING ON THE MANIFSLD, CATER PUMP ASSEMBLY AND S§PAFK PLUGS
CN THE RIGHY BANK CF YHE ENGINE. THE UNCERSIGNED TOOK S0ME OF WHAT! APPEARED 10O
BE GUNPOWOLR AND IGNITED SAME AND FCUND THAT SAME CID IGNITE AS GUNPOXDER. AN

' +ADDE TIONAL AMOUNT %AS cOLLecrko. PRESLRVFC AS EVIOENCE AND TAKEN. TO THE LAB FOR

 FURTHER E€XAMINATION.
3

A SERARCK WAS MAOE OF THE SUSPECT'S VERICLE. THE UNDENSIGNED FCUND A €0X OF
1Z2-GAUGE SH0TGUN SHILLE UNNER THE RIGHT FPASSENGER SEAT CUSHICHN I THE FRONT.,
THESE WERE GIVEN YO Itw, CORRIGAN FOR PRUCEFSSING. NOC SHOTAQUN WAS LOCATED IN THE
VEHICLE CR AT THE SUSPECT'S RESICENE. SUSPECT SIRHAN SYsYEC THAT HE DI0 NOT OWN
A SHOTGUN, NOR 01D HE KNOW WHERC THE ADMMUNITION CAME FROM, o

\ HHEM QUESTIONED BY TNV, DUVALLS SUSTECTY SIRUAN STATED THAT HE NAD TAKEN THE HACK
SAY WITH HIM AS MHE DID RKOT WANY SAME FYLLEN FROM HIS CAR. Y 1S TO 8E NOTED
THAT THE SUSDECT 'S VEHICLE WAS NOT LOLKED, THE KEYS WERE (N THE 1GNITION, THERE
VAS A PACKAGE ON THE BACK SEAT CONY AINING TWO NEW BOXES OF CHR(S YMAS CARCS., SIRHAN
ANVISED Inve DUVALL THAT HME HAD FURCHASED THE HACK SA® FOR THE FURPOSE OF CUTTING
FROZEN FOOD. 'HE FURTHER srnvcb TO THE UNDERSISNED AND 1NV, DUVALL LATER IHAT HE
HAD USED THE HACYX SAW INCUTTING MISCELLANIOUS PARTS FOR HEIS AUTOMOBILE., HHEN
ASKED TO SPECIFY WHAT PARTS CR'?onr|nn HE HAOD Cur, SIFHAN GXXXMDXXRERKY STAYED
,THAT RE DID NMOT KNOW, ’

s -
*

SiRHAN WAS BRCUGHY 0 THE STATICN ANO BONKED AS ABOVE.

CASE PENDING PRESENTATION TO THE (A FOR DQNQIOED,A TION &? A CO”F‘LAINT.

1

‘ [N N/ ,, .
. 7 ;/ /d / ¢ /
J. o'. mcnots*,’(lbtff M-
12=18-63 .
e rorile f-aala - 1 Copos Mode —  Awioved Vtncer == P, tio . -
ser. (5) i , 7
Ao a8 ! Aav -n‘mn-sv—-m —_- -— -
usp
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,PASABRNA POLICE DEPARTMENT Mz'i' , ’
. Pandena IS. Calt. P Al ’

N ‘ : L R B ,
. . 1 , L L "l.‘ \ , \
' ' ’ L . ' H Yo - s
“Type of case “‘V“ P'c‘- .217 (. TTCMPT MURD!R) Drrwr ss s e om s .‘.;_.‘ ;"Dat'ol.Je"‘l 8"65l > c“; N°§?—3~.‘.w smnnn s ‘3‘;
. ;e . A e - f
Locn!onm,,,, ??.{{ﬂﬂso,.,.,H,'"':':w.A,vamm. PR - e e e e ~.,,_.,,,.,‘,_m,,,,...leme starte&1 .00 pMFI nishe ‘3‘00 PM - (!
Scope of examination I — - amre o e s A K " | . ;‘"
. t v [ . \ B < f
t I s ’ it =y
' - b , »ior . ] 4 l; r‘ , ;: ( 3 ‘,,;
) P ] . M o : " X " <
) ' 1“ 2 : . ‘ " . Result  Positive 03 ‘“Neg:t’lvéa + ‘;
“Typs of evidence N ' . Whers found i . I .. How processed T Dispositian f
One SMALL ueTAat | ' ) S . R TNY:) ‘
HACK SAY A Recetveo rrom Inuve J NBCHOLS . Preserves - |Lockerift 6
One Box 12 GA - « , : ' ) r A B N
_SHOT GUN SHELLS n noos onon _ Jp oo I R T
1°RC COPPER BRAKE LEFT REAR BRAKE G6YSTEM OF A 955 o !
_LANE_TUBING 1, D S $0710 L Dr st.ezs L o " e " o
2 3 i - - « - ,"
A ' B - ! N
| T ‘ ) . ; , q
e e : - . - . ¥
Fitm number 1 AR - Data ' 7 ' v
T T T T Ve LOOKING EAST ON OAKDALE ST FRONM S HILLU AVE suo'anm%"buevnos.n
. 104 : "2 DR PARKED AT CURB {N-FROMT OF 11:35 OaxoaLe St
i S—— VIEG LOOKING NORTH ON HILL AVE FROM OAKOALE ST SHOWING A 1955 DE 5010 I; Dn .
105 - .| PARKED' AT curs IN FRONT OF 31L So. HitL Ave N
i ! Gs:m:nu. VIEY SHOWING FRONT AND LEFT SIDE OF A 1958 Cutvnov.s'r 2 OR o
106 1 xw= 647 as parkes AT cume 1y FRONT oF 1135 Oaxoate ST !
T GENEZRAL, VIED SHOWING REAR AND LEFT GSIDE OF A 1955 D 3070 Iy Dg QSS- 225
07 | AS_PARKED AT CURS IN FRONT oF 31L § HitL Ave i
T " T GENERAL VIEW SHOWING LEFT REAR WHEEL COPPER BRAKE LINE TUBING OH TOP OF AXLE Ny
< 13L HOUSING CUT WITH HACK SAW 8LADE ON 1955 Dz So1o li DR Q8S~225.

FURTHER DETAILS (If additional space requirad use roverse sids)

. .
] LS 1 ‘Al ' f
. ‘ | , )
] ’ !

ABOVE PHOTOGRAPHS WERE TAKEN ANO FVIDENCE WAS PRESERVED AT THE REQUEST OF

¢ .
. .

Inve J NtcyoLs .

% #
AR nEn 10 1) 1 g

.|

L

i~ DetT O1viston (3)

(o~ T
Y

Q)

J F COrRmrican # 95
~12A863 " 3110 P TTIT

Invcstigater

it
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11:15' as m, the ‘matter of |

f s H
b1
T S e A

on DECEMBER 19, 1963 o

SHARIF BISHARA SIRHAN | b e e
‘ , ' ‘ - NOT incustody

was Submitted bY 3 J‘. D- IJIC}‘IOLS b Pasadena P -hD . ! B "'1 .\ N R , ‘! ¥
for consideration of a complaint charging the following offenses: : ';. “.‘l . v y
Sec. 217 P.C. e T | "

Ay

Alfter due consideration thereof, it is the opinion of the undersigned ,Deputy sttnct Attomey that /

such complaint should not be 1ssued for the following reasons: - .. C % o

‘4

-

Insufficient evidence to warrant the filing of a fe“lony' com’plain‘o:

RECOMMENDATION: 1 : Further investigation. 2

WILLI& B. Mcﬁsz, Distri{:t Attorney

3 BY
’ “—JOkN F.. HOPKI}S Doputy-

In submitting this matter for consideration of a complaint, written reports of substamtially all avail-
able evidence (except as to the oral information, if any, purporting to have been given by me and
which is fully and cormrectly stated above) have been submitted to the above named Deputy (copies

of ‘which are attached hereto) except the following:

Officer

J.D.NJCHOLS

Tho disposition of this matter will be deemed final unl reconsiderdtion thereof is requested by
the commanding officer, stating his reasons therefor on the reverse side hereof.
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CHAMBERS OF

ﬂlp Munircipal Gonrt

200, NORTH GARFIELD, AVENUE ‘ " R
. ' -PASADENA 1, CALIFORNIA
JOSEPH A: SPRANKLE, UR, JUDGE

November 5, 196k o -

U, S. Department of Immigration
510 South Vermont Avenue
Los Angeles, California

Dear Sirs:

I am informed that Sherif Sirhan 1s an .
alien who may be seeking citizenship in the .
United States, -

I'

He has been before me on a criminal matter,
has failed to comply with the terms of probation
and I now believe him either to be a mentally
111 person or criminally oriented., I think your
office should be informed of this matter and I
am enclosing a copy of a letter from Dr. Dunlap
indicating that there is "very little hope that
he will become a productive member of our society"

Very truly yours,

oseph A, Sprap¥le, Jr., go

hetbaure S
Callecl- éowp/ﬂamdzoﬂaf
Ca—{y e o K '7‘0»71.',4,«,7» /aé’f& v C
Cme ﬁf‘ m G s §Jo
ly Ly, Rl . /MM c-m? 2.
M o7 [ W@W%o' Avagnm bl /vﬁﬂm//“‘ﬁzﬁ
fp il Pvillenlicl |
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Coumty of Lo fingolen, £17%9 o Colvom's : -
. [TAS2S & §
THE PEOPLE OF THY} STATE OF CALIFORNIA,, -~ .+ enirm, UONASM_ 8 .- -

03¢
et A,

. Plantiz, COrTATTR
Ty s n“,,,_ "o »«""': 4 tum ' . ”‘f“f Wf_"“* e
= SHARIP BISHARA SIRHAX / ‘ N S I T
s oTATR OF CALITORNIA, COUNTY 7 103 ANGRLES, o P
g o upon Anferration and doliog
= Aa D, ﬂiopola , being duly ow,om/ makes comploint nndez onth

. A

A

. thot o or sbomt._ Dogonhan 18, 1053

in tho City o7 Poc~dons, Gounty of Los Angeles, Stats of Califomqufmicﬁmmééx wra eommaitta] by
~SHARTP_BISHARA SIREAT who thon ond thom A wiltally ~rd rlarfolly |

bronlkt and romovo a part of a véhiclo without h;) ‘connony ofa"?}ha ownsr, 4n
violation of Section 10852"0f tho Vohiolp Codo of tho Stake of Califorade.

e - COUNT II e e :
For a furthor, scparatc and socond causc .of action boia% a digforont offonso
bolornging to tho cano class 0f._ crines and offacnnon not. Lforth An Count I horo-
of, affiant complains and says: That on, or about tho 16th dny of Daconbor,
1963, in the City of Pasadonpn, County of Los Angolos, State of Californin, a

" mindemoanor. was comnitted by sald dofondant, who did wilfully and.uwalawfully

broaok and renove-a part of o _vohiclo without .tho cansent . of tho-oewmor, in
violation of Section 10852 of the Vehiclo Codo of tho Sunto of California.

- - COUNT IIIX : .
For a further, soparato and third cause of action, boing n difforant nffonse
bolonging to tho semo closs of crimes and offonsos sot -forth in Corag I horo-
of, affiant complains and gays: That on or about tho 10th day of* Dacenbor,
153, in tho CA¢y of -Pasadena, “ounty of Los Angolon,.State of Califeania,
a misdencanor was committed by said defendant, who-did vilfally cad vrlaw-
fully bresk-and remove a frort of a vehicle without the ‘consent ¢f the owmor,
in violation of sSoction §0352 of the .ehiclie Code of the Stat,” of California.
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LA e hdn s 2 i) bond 9. 20 203 Sox oppeareaty. L= 2 _C v il
Daxmitodby COHTINETEE Tas08 T Mdm ; ;
No appearnnea.  Eaxil opdered forfeited /. - Vi . .
Matter continued at defendant’s roqumttn,iﬂ .. f’mﬁ.‘m[ﬁi for plea
Dofsndant pres~at in conrt and raptemsnted by counsel
Phonn. , duly armnigned, informed of {''s-tharge agninst him ond of his
R 5o-legal and constitutional yishts. Defendsnt plece callty a3 thargsd ué?q,x;x Km—
plaint. Jury tvial... 1 ‘f waived Y,(’ ‘:.”_"‘:‘ g };‘lal oot fe 7 11
ek S Bol) fized Bt By loT T s fa =t A ) A gf] % 0t
Matter continued gt defondant’s roquest to.... A . M for tdnl/eoatenes
Mattar continuzd at defendant’s request to "f-&{,[ 1. for trial/centones,
Deafondant wwaiyes timo for plea/trial santences. *:f 7 Xz, .7)’"‘:'/‘“' B
. Dafendant found. guilty as chartrod. o £ 7 1304
prme-BoQUest of dofendant to file application for tion grante : ‘ a-
Ihitter continucd to. ﬁﬁl‘“":{“ﬂ:‘?& ;;f/"? - %’af /ﬁﬂ. for prehation heasing
and centenca, Bail §.cZFen - obTeSiTA )
Referral mailed. Copy handed defendant in open court.. -t
— o -Dofcndont rentcnond t:} O e PR a0 [ Cltg Loty &
S & us on_following conditions: . . A
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TRANSCRIPT OF DOCKET (Cnmmal) - R . 4 ,
: ‘ ‘mﬂ A y
THE PEOPLE OF THE Sv'\I;ATE OF CALIFORNIA, | AereARaNce 3}“’%’{1’5 AEQ'{ED " . ‘"5355,""3."; nunz'rv &
Sharif Bishara Sirhan - el N
- ) W el "‘x’f:\"y Doy ,‘v ' AN 1 W‘ Ve %, ;*h‘l"\':
. Defendant(s) ‘ ! S L C4
e
LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST: Pasadena Police Department C -
Date Complaint filed, sworn to by. . d. D. Nichols ”’ o 4‘ s . , chargmg(
| defendant(s) with having committed on .....December 13, 1963
.2-19-63 | County of Los Angeles, the misdemeanor offense(s) of: Violation of Section 10852 5t the
Vehicle Code of the State of California. 4 Counts.w o
2-19-63 |At 2:00 P.M. Case called S
Detenderd in Court duly amrsigned. Complaint read fo im and he ls “ ‘Y ORI ' B B
informed of ¥s legal and comthalional rights. Moton by detondant ' - R 7;:’; o
for continvanco ter pwa. Motion granwed. Cass contisuod fer plea . "*s o » o
to and on January 2, 1964 at 2:00 P.M. in Division II
Bail set at $100. OO plus $10.00° Penalty Assessment
Remanded to County Jail '
12-20-63 | $#110.00 Bond # 811-19306 by Continental Casualty Co. for appearance
.| January - 2 1964, at 2:00 P.M. ‘
1-2-64 0 ., Case called o £ o
DAePem‘gm cﬁm ar&lgnecﬂ Cozzplalat rosd 6o Hm and Ko Is T
nforred of his legal and constitutional rights. PLEADS NOT GUILTY L ?
to the charge contained in sald complaint snd d€mands trial by Jury.
Defendant waives timo for trial
Jury trial—set—for-February-5, 1964 at 9:00 A.M. Division I
Bond heretofore posted to remaln in effect.
1-24-64 At 2:00 P.M. matter advanced on calendar for purpose of motion.
Defendant not present in Court but represented by Howard C. Erickson,
-{Counsel. Motion by counsel for defendant for continuance.
Motion granted.
It appearing to the Court that defendant may be mentally ill and in
need of hospitalization. It is the Order of the Court that defendant
be certified to Department 95 under the provisions of Section 5047 of
the Welfare and Institutions Code and matter continued to and on
February 26, 1964 at 9:00 A.M. for trial by Jury.
Bail heretofore posted to remain in effect.
2-6-64 Report from Superior Court Department 95, declaring that defendant is
not mentally ill. .
2-26-64 -
At2:20 A M., Div...IXI .. Judge..doseph. A Sprapkle,. Jr. Presiding.
Causo called for Trial bv Jury
D.C.P,
People represented by.fatrick. MeGarry. DDA,
18 i Dt
Defendant n Court r - ICPFGSOHMd by Howard C. Erickson, Counsol

At 11:58 A.M. Court recesses until 2:00 P.M.
Continued on Fage 2
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IN THE MJNICIPAL COUQ'. ........... PASADENA @ o ‘ JUDICIAL DISTRICT »
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

TRANSCRIPT OF DOCKET (Criminal) No.ﬁ...m...§5§59. ...........

Continued from Page I.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, | APPEARANCE AMOUNT ) ‘ng_;go | Receer on | surery
vs. X K !
Sharif Bishara Sirhan , B R .
Defendant(s) | N ’

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST: A

Date Complaint filed, sworn to by . A vy Charging

defendant(s) with having committed on " ... in the *

‘County of Los Angeles, the misdemeanor offense(s) of: Continued from Page ‘17

2=-26-64 At 2:08 P M Court reconvenes - Stipulated all 1nterested parties
present and in their proper places

By dizoction of the Court the following per=2d porsons werd"cé“ea; Lt
Sworn, examined, and :r"oc;un..d to Ny tho couss: |
1.Donald George Prouse - 7,0ra Reinhardt Zorn

2.Francis Louis Reimus ' 8, George Mason Turner{h'é’gﬂi;\;‘;n*
3.Donald L. Orbits ' ‘{9 Riehard Earl Owen *& .'ik .+

tv

A.Natalie B. Sorensen - 10.Elsie D. Roeth r}"liﬁﬂéiﬁé
‘5,Mrs. Leslie G. Rubsamefil.Helena Pearl Thomas

&Elizabeth C. Morphy - -:fi2, Herta Peacock by
Motion by the defense. to exclude all. thnesses, Motlon Granted
At 2:50 P.M. Court recesses
At 3:06 P.M. Court reconvenes. Stipulated all aurors present and in
their proper places.
People waive opening statement-~ Opening statement made by defense :
Witnesses sworn and examined for People: Stanley Milton Robertson
Peoples Exhibit #1 for identiflcation. Photo = 1955 DeSoto
" #e Fhoto ~*Street-group of Autos

" oo #3 " " Photo -~ 1958 Chevrolet

" " #4" " Photo - 1958 Chevrolet
Peoples exhibits 1 thru 4 previously offered for 1dentif1catlon, now
received into evidence.
Peoples Exhibit #5 in evidence - Plastic Bag containing Hack—Saw
Peoples Exhibit #6 in evidence - Photo- Underside .- 1955 DeSoto
Peoples Exhibit #7 for identification - Copper tubing whith appears
to be an auto brake line.
At 4:30 P.M. Court recesses until 9:30 A.M. on February 27, 1964
Jury duly admonished. ~

2-27-64 |Case called for trial by jury having been contlnued from February 26,
1964. Honorable Joseph A. Sprankle Jr., Judge presiding.

All same parties present and in théir proper places.

Witness for-pcople, Stanley Milton Robertson resumed the stand.

- At 10:50 A.M. Court rcecesses

At 11:10 A.M. Court reconvenes.

Stipulated all jurors present and in their proper places.

Vitness for people, Stanley Milton Robertson, resumed the stand.

At 12:00 noon Court recessed to reconvene at 2 rm

Jury duly admonished.

At 2:00 P.ii. Court reconvened. -

Stipulated all jurors present and in their proper places.

. Witnesses sworn and examined for people: Joseph A. Costaga
Peoples exhibit #8 - in evidence --1 Box shot gun shells

People's exhibit #7 previously offered for identification now
recelved into evidence.

LN [
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IN THE MUNICIPAL COL@. ................ Pasadena.......... O‘ ...... . e .,..JUDICIAL ms'rmc'r
. ‘ COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALII-'ORNIA e
'Dur‘ @ T ‘
TRANSCRIPT »omnom&”lﬂ (Criminal) “ Nowu .!:Zz.éﬁ.é%é@ ...... .
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, | avetamance | awouny | oare | "SEETen punere °
VSg . » o - " ) ” ¢
N u :
Sharif Bishara Sirhan "~ , M
.- Defendght(s) P {,
LAW ENFORCEMENT' AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST , e T
e :
Date Complaint filed, sworn to by : : e » charging .
defendant(s) with having committed on ‘ - in the

2-27-64

3-2-64

*1All parties present and in their proper places.

County of Los Angeles, the misdemeanor offense(s) of: :
Court recessed at 3:FM Jury duly admonighed. N

At 3:20 P.M, Court reconvened. Stipulated all jurors present ‘and in
their proper places.

Witness for people, JoSeph A. Costaga resumed stand.
Witnesses sworn and examined for People: James D...Corrigan

At 4:10 P.M. Court recesses until Monday at 9:30 A. M. Eebeaaeyerror‘
March 2, 1964.

Jury duly admonished.

Case called for trial by jury
1964, ’

,
T %

-

havxng been continued from February 2? W

?,‘gt *

et
S Pl B Ty o P

Witnesses sworn and examined for FPeople: Miles Paul Bennett
Peoples exhibit #8% in evidence - Hydrolic line.

Witnesses sworn and examined for People: Robert A. Dague
Peoples exhibit #9 - In ev1dence - Tube o

4

o)
Rl
By e 4
LR

¥

2—\_.

#10 - - Tube *5%
#1l =" ’ - Picture - Car & Bennett '
#12 - "- " - Picture Desoto Car E
#13 - " " -~ Picture motor of car b
Witnesses sworn and examined for people: Carol Bennett =t
At 10:45 A.M. Court recesses - Jury duly admonished v

At 11:15 A.M. Court reconvened , ¢
Stipulatedr all jurors present and in thelir proper places.
Witness for -people, Carol Bennett resumed the stand. i
Witnesses sworn and examined for people : Chester W. Mayo
Witnesses sworn and examined for people : Linda Mae Bennett

At 12:00 P.M. Court recessed. Jury duly admonished

At 2:10 P.M. Court reconvened. Stipulated all jurors present and in
their proper places.

Witnesses sworn and examined for people:
People rest. .
At 2:35 P.M. Court recesses. July duly admonished

At 2:55 P.M. Court reconvenes. Stipulated all jurors present and in thei
proper places.

Witnesses sworn and examined for Defendant: ;
Witnesses sworn and examined for Defendant: Sharif Bishara Sirhan §
At 4:08 Court recesses. Jury duly admonished.

At 4:28 Court reconvened. Stipulated all Jjurors present and in their
proper places.

Witness for defendant, Sharif Bishara Sirhan resumes the stand:

At 4:40 P.M. Court recess to reconvene at 10:30 A.M. March 3, 1964,
Division I.

Geofge Raymond Gagnon 5

.

Mary Pearl Bennett

Continued to Page 4
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IN THE MHNICI’PAL CO@ e tiag8dena L JUDICIAL DISTRICT
. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA .

]
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TRANSCRIPT OF DOCKET (Criminal) No.........] M.65830 .
o Continued from Page III.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, | aergamance | awount | oare | meceier on | surery

Vs.

Sharif Bishara Sirhan

Defendant(s) |
LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST:

"Date Complaint filed, sworn to by. - ; ., charging
defendant(s) with having committed on » : in the
County of Los Angeles, the misdemeanor offense(s) of: Y '

3-3-64 Case called for trial by jury having been continued from March 2, 1964.
Stipulated that all parties present and in their proper places.

Witnesses sworn and examined for defendant: Kana Hamzeh.

Witness for defendant, Sarif Bishara Sirhan resumed the stand.

At 11:30 AM. Court recesses, to reconvene at 2:00 P.M.

At 2:00 P.M. Court reconveneéd. Stipulated all aurors present and in

their proper places.

Defendants exhibit A - In evidence: Ticket fcr Banquet

Witnesses sworn and examined for defendant: Donald R.*Goss

Defense rests.

‘lArgument by counsel for people.

At 2:55 P.M. Court recesses. Jury duly admonlshed.

At 3:10 P.M. Court reconvenes. Stipulated all jurors present and in

their proper places. cL

Argument by counsel for defendant H - o

Further argument by counsel for people T "

At 4:45 P.M. Court recesses to reconvene at 9:50 A.M.

March 4, 1964, Division 3.

3-4-64 |At 9:30 AM Case called for trial by jury having been continued from
March 3, 1964.

Stipulated that all parties present and in their proper places

Court instructs the Jury and at 1:00 AM the Jury retires for
deliberation. in the custody of Deputy Marshal Lowell Yorrest Van Norte.
At 2:55 P.M. Jury returns to Court Room with verdict.

Stipulated all jurors present and in their proper places.

At 2:55 P.M., the Jury returns to the Court room with the following
verdict: "We the Juxry in the above entitled cause, find the
Defendant guilty of the offense charged. Count I: 10852 V.C.

Donald G. Prouse Foreman
Verdict filed.

At 2:55 P.M., the Jury returns to the Court room with the following
verdict: "We the Jury in the above entitled cause, find the
Defendant Not guilty of the offense charged. Count III : 10852 V.C.

Donald G. Frouse Foreman -
Vexrdict filed.

At 2:55 P.M., the Jury returns to the Court room with the following
verdict: "We the Jury in the above entitled cause, find the

Defendant Not guilty of the offense charged. Count IV - 10852 V.C.
Donald G. FProuse Foreman
Verdict filed.

continued on pagehs
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N THE M{INI(}IPAL co ................ Pasadena. ... ... .. JUDICIAL DISTRICT ,.
. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF cp.mr-'onnm N AR - -j
- % U TRANSCRIPT OF DpCKET (Criminal) No,....,_.....!?§5..§§.9 .........
L X : anpjmeg fxom Pa"{e 4" =
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, | APPEssance |  auount. ‘.»83}’59” - regent an | “ounery il
. VSq - \ v W B . - AEXW . " ::
;& B T . '
Sharlf Bishara Slrhan - o
- & .. ’ . . K £ ! ‘ . ;‘
Defendant(s) | Y T TR
LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST: S NPT
Date Complaint filed, sworn to by : - , charging .
defendant(s) with having committed on : in the

>-4-04,

3=-31-64

7-16-64"

9-23-64

o

County of Los Angeles, the misdemeanor offense(s) of:

The Jury is unable to reach a verdict on Count II.. )
Motion by thle People to Dismiss Count II: Motion Granted.

Defendant waives time for sentence

On the Courts own motion, joined in by counsel for Defendant,

matter continued to March 31, 1964 at 2:00 P.M. for Probation &
sentence.

Defendant ordered committed to the custody of the Los. Angeles County
Sheriff pending Probation hearing. :

Defendant Committed. Commitment issued
Bond heretofore posted Ordered exonerated

Qene-&n—epen—eeay%—%hts-%&r-#T-}964
~Jogeph-Ar-Sprankio-JFrr-Judge
error RW)

e
L N

" "
e M

At 2:00 P.M., Case called for hearing on probatxon and for sentence.

Defendant present in Court with Howard C. Erickson, counsel.

It ils the Order of Court that further proceedings herein be suspended

and defendant placed on probation for a period of ONE (1) year on the

following terms and conditions:

1. Defendant to cooperate with the Frobation Officer in any plan for
psychiatric, psychological or other treatment.

2. Defendant "to seek and maintain residence and employment as

" - approved by the Probation Officer. in

3. Defendant not to further molest Carol or Mary Bennett, or §8 68

- the.vicinity of their home.

4, Defendant to obey all laws, orders, rules and regulations of the
Court and the Probation Derartment.

It is further Ordered that Defendant return to Court on July lo, 1964

with a report from a psychologist or a psychiatrist and for hearing

on his progress under supervision.

. DONE IN OPEN COURT THIS March 351, 1964

T Joseph A. Sprankle, Jr., Judge

Release Issued. '

Abstract of Judgment to Sacramento

Copy of Minute Order to Probation Department and City FProsecutor

Case callcd for dcfendants progress under supervision:
Judge: Defendant present in Court and represented by Howard C.
Erickson, couisel.

Good cause appesring to the Court this matter is continued to and on
July 23, 1964 at 2:00 P.M. for hearing on progress under supervision.

At 2:00 P.M., Case
under supervision.
Erickson, counsel.
It is the Ordexr of Court thut Probation be modified in that Defendant
need not report to or be supervisied by the Probation Department. All
other terms and conditions of probation to remain the same.

(continued on page 6)

called for further hearing on defendant's progress
Defendant present in Court with Howard C.
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. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA- o
TRANSCRIPT OF DOCKET (Criminal) No....... .‘2..@5..8.59 .........
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, | APPEARANCE |  AMOUNT | . DATE ~ | RECEIPT OR | suReTy

VS.

Sharif Bishara Sirhen”

Defendant(s) | ; g

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST:

Date

7-23-64
/

10-27-64

1-23-04

12-3-64
12-10-~-64

1-15-65

1-15-65

2=1-65

, charging
in the

Complaint filed, sworn to by . ; evrerenee
defendant(s) with having committed on .
County of Los Angeles, the misdemeanor offense(s) of:

It is Further Ordered that matter be continued to and on October 27,
1964 at 2:00 P.M., for further hearing as to Defendant's progress in
obtaining employment and psychiatric or psychological counseling.
Defendant to remain on his own recognizance.

Copy of Minute Order to Probation Department. .

gt 2:00 P.M. Case called for further hearing. Joseph A. Sprankle, Jr.,
udge.

Defendant present in Court with Howard C. Erickson, counsel.

It appearing to the Court that Defendant is in violation of probation;

|It is the Order of the Court that probation be and hereby is revoked

and Defendant sentenced to pay a fine of $150.00 or in lieu thereof
gserve 5 days in the Los Angeles County Jail.

Stay of execution granted to pay fine to November 50 1964 at 2:00 P.M.
Stay Card 3281 issued.

Copy of Minute Order to City FProsecutor.

At 9:00 AM case called ILouis T. Fletcher, Judge

Defendant present in court without counsel.

At motion by defendant, good cause appearlng, sentence 1mposed
October 27, 1964 upon defendant is modified in that defendand is to pay
$#50.00 on December 4, 1964, $50.00 on December 11, 1964 and $50.00

on December 18, 1964.

Stay card modified.

$50.00 paid on fine - Receipt # 527151

At 2:00 P.M. case called for purpose of a moéibn;
Judge

Defendant present in Court without counsel.
Motion by Defendant for further stay on fine. Motion Granted.
Matter continued to January 15, 1965 for balance of fine.

Stay card amended.

At 9:00 A.M. case called for purpose of a motion.

John F. Hassler, Judge

Defendant in court without counsel.

Motion by Defendant for further stay of fine.

At 11:00 A.M. Division I convened. Honorable Louis T. Fletcher,
Judge preosiding.

Motion by defendant for modification of fine, granted. It is the

grggr of the Court that the balance of fine, $100.00, be paid as
ollows:

$25.00 on or before 2-1-65; $25.00 on or before 2~-8-65; $25.00 on or

before 2~15-65, and $25.00 on or before 2-23-65.

Stay card # 3281 modified.

At 9:00 A.M. case called for purpose of a motion.

Louis T. Fletcher, Judge

Defendant present in court without counsel.

Motion by defendant to extend payment denied.

Louis T. Fletcher,

-t
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JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Pasadena

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Case No....1. 65830
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, | arpeamance | awount | oate | Recmer on | sunery
VS.
Sharlf Bishara Slrhan | | z I
Defendant(s) ‘
LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST:
Date Complaint filed, declared or sworn to by , charging
defendant(s) with having committed on in the
County of Los Angeles, the misdemeanor offense(s) of:
2-1-65
Sorefera, it is ordered and adiudged by the Court that for
said offense the aboye dorend imprisoned in the
Bail for the term of e days, and that sa? error FB
discharged at the expiration of said term, ‘
Defendant committed to the County Jail for tiWo days
Stay card amended.
5-12-66 Petition and Order Re: change of plea and dismissal under PC 1203.4 file
5-12-66 At 2:00 P.M. Case called for purpose of a motion. Louis T. Fletcher,
J udge .
Defendant not present and not represented by counsel.
On motion of defendant, granted: IT IS THE CRDER OF THE COURT that
the finding of guilty entered herein on March 4, 194 wve vacated and
set aside and the matter dismissed under the provis1ons of Section
1203.4 of the Penal Code of the State of California.-ala
5-23-66"| Corrected Abstract to Sacramento-sla

I, the undersigned Clerk of the above-named court, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct tran-
script of the Docket in the above-entitled action. .

(SEAL)

T6TIT3A—Cr 96—(10) Cdb 2-66

William J. Wieland

TRANSCRIPT OF DOCKET (Criminal)
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